

Hills Hornets Touch Asscoiation 149 Seven Hills Rd Baulkham Hills NSW

Web: www.hillshornetstouch.com Email: info@hillshornetstouch.com

Phone: 1300 HORNET

# International Touch Football Representatives – Funding Guidelines

#### Introduction

Hills Hornets Touch Football celebrates the achievements of our players, coaches, and team managers who represent our club on the international stage. Whether it's competing in World Cups, Trans Tasman tournaments, or other prestigious events, we recognize the dedication and hard work required to reach these heights.

These funding guidelines aim to support our exceptional representatives by providing financial assistance to cover expenses related to their international endeavors. We believe that investing in our talented individuals not only benefits them personally but also contributes to the growth and success of our club.

## **International Representation**

Eligibility extends to any representative player, coach, or official team manager competing at a World Cup, Trans Tasman event, or similar international tournament recognised by Touch Football Australia in a Youth, Opens, or Masters divisions.

# **Eligibility Criteria**

To be eligible for funding, players, coaches, and official team managers must meet the following criteria:

### **Active Membership:**

Must be an active member of Hills Hornets Touch at the time of International Representative selection, and has been a member of Hills Hornets Touch for a minimum of two consecutive years.

## Recent Representation:

Must have represented Hills Hornets Touch at a New South Wales Touch Association (NSWTA) event in the 12 months preceding International selection.

#### Contribution to the Club:

Has demonstrated a commitment to 'giving back' to the club through their active contributions. This can include volunteering, coaching, mentoring, and otherwise supporting club events.



Join the Swarm

## **Funding Allocation**

Players, coaches, or managers who meet the eligibility criteria will receive \$300 in funding. This financial support aims to alleviate some of the costs associated with international representation, including travel, accommodation, and registration fees.

# **Application Process**

Eligible members are invited to submit their request to the club via email to: <a href="mailto:info@hillshornetstouch.com">info@hillshornetstouch.com</a>.

The nomination should include details about their representation, and outline how they have meet the eligibility criteria specified in these guidelines.

## **Executive Validation**

The Hills Hornets Touch Executive Committee will review nominations based on the established criteria and has the discretion to revoke approval if necessary.

# **Transparency and Accountability**

Hills Hornets Touch will maintain transparency by communicating the funding process to all members.

We look forward to supporting our Hills Hornets stars as they make their mark on the international touch football stage.

Creation Date:	June 2024
Owner:	Hills Hornets Touch Executive
Review Date:	June 2027

